Kamenewo 6t October 1941

An adaptation of a scenario from the Rapid Fire book by Richard Marsh to BKCII.

This scenario depicts the Germans attempt to push on to Moscow.

Game Turns 12

Table size: 6ft (180cm) x 4ft (120cm) in the original book uses a 9x5. Map key A 111 is a rectangle 10 cm by 30 cm

Reinforcements: Soviets enter from the North on the game turns indicated.

Victory conditions: Player gets 1 victory point for

Soviet 1 Victory point if Germans Break or fail to get any units that counts to break off North edge

Soviet 1 Victory point if Germans take 25% casualties.

German 1 Victory point if Soviets take 25% casualties.

German 1 Victory point if Soviets break each ( nb German unit that counts to break off leaving North edge raises Soviet break point by 1)

Major Soviet Victory if +2 in Soviets favour Minor Soviet Victory if +1 in Soviets favour
Draw if zero Minor German Victory if +1 in German favour. Major German Victory if +2 in German favour

88mm ATG 120
Half tracks 15

120
75

Kamenewo 1941 Cost # Tot

CO (Command Value 10) 4th Pz Div 150 1 150

35 th Reg HQ (Value 9) Pzlll sht 135 1 135 1

Light Panzer unit (Pzll) Recon 80 1 80

Light Panzer unit (Pzll) 60 1 60 1

Medium Panzer Unit (Pz-l1l short) 90 6 540 6

Medium Panzer Unit (Pz-IV short) 110 2 220 2

Light Panzer unit (Pz-1ll 37mm) 75 1 75 1

Infantry with ATR 50 2 100 2

MG 40 1 40 1
1 1
5



34th M/C HQ (Command Value 9)
Infantry motorcycle

MG

81mm mortar

75mm IG

90mm ATG

Motorcycles

Half tracks

FAO (Command Value 8)

105mm Howitzer

90
40
40
75
80
80
25
15
45
45

N —m QWO N mD a0 -

RU SET UP NORTH OF LISIZARIVER RUSS FEET 111 222 333 444555666

C=CLEAR

B=BRIDGE

L=RIVER LISIZA (Infantry can ford)
RAIL=RAILWAY ON EMBANKMENT
U=BUA

V=RAVINE (Impassable)
W=WOODS

H=HILLS

S=WOODS ON HILL

Soviets set up in areas 1-5 North of River

Germans enter in the South

Z — M 2

< A4 2 m

A

OO0 I W W > >

O O O

90

240 6

40 1

75 1

80 1

80 1

175

45

45

90
2555 13
Break 11

--- -HH --- -U- --L ---
-W- HH- --- HH- --L ---
-W- HH- V-- HH- --L -W-
--- --- --V HH- -WL ---
Uu- W-- --- HH- --L U--
RRR RRR RR- H-R RRR RRR
-WW --- --- RRR- --L ---
-WW --- --- HH--WL--W
-WW---W --- SS- --L --W
------ W --- H-- --L ---
------ W-WW --- --L ---

RAIL RAIL RAIL RAIL RAIL RAIL

P

< A4 2 m

I 4 cCc O w



Kamenewo 1941

Soviet Forces

Rear guard Do not count to break
HQ (Command 7) dug in

Infantry regulars dug in with ATR
Mortar 82mm dug in

45mm ATG gun pit

T-26 45mm AFV pit

Reinforcements (roll < turn)

4th Tank HQ (Command 8) CO T34/76
Recce tank T60

1st Tank HQ (Command 8) T34/76
T34/76 EARLY

KV 1B

2nd Tank Bat HQ (Command 8) BT7
BT7

4th MRB HQ (Command Value 7)
Infantry regulars with ATR

MG

Mortar 82mm

Trucks

|G 76mm

L L. U I §

_ O A 2 0O ., b O,

Tot

30
220
80
70
60

150
80
135
525
175
100
280
30
300
40
75
135
80

2565
Break

1R

1R
5R
1R
1R
4R

1
11
13

Entry
turn

OB
OB
OB
OB
OB

O OO OO OO OO OO U1 O1 O o O O &



