Kamenewo 6th October 1941

An adaptation of a scenario from the Rapid Fire book by Richard Marsh to BKCII.

This scenario depicts the Germans attempt to push on to Moscow.

Game Turns 12

Table size: 6ft (180cm) x 4ft (120cm) in the original book uses a 9x5. Map key A 111 is a rectangle 10 cm by 30 cm

Reinforcements: Soviets enter from the North on the game turns indicated.

Victory conditions: Player gets 1 victory point for

Soviet 1 Victory point if Germans Break or fail to get any units that counts to break off North edge

Soviet 1 Victory point if Germans take 25% casualties.

German 1 Victory point if Soviets take 25% casualties.

German 1 Victory point if Soviets break each (nb German unit that counts to break off leaving North edge raises Soviet break point by 1)

Major Soviet Victory if +2 in Soviets favour Minor Soviet Victory if +1 in Soviets favour Draw if zero Minor German Victory if +1 in German favour. Major German Victory if +2 in German favour

Kamenewo 1941	Cost	#	Tot	
CO (Command Value 10) 4th Pz Div	150	1	150	
35 th Reg HQ (Value 9) Pzlll sht	135	1	135	1
Light Panzer unit (PzII) Recon	80	1	80	
Light Panzer unit (PzII)	60	1	60	1
Medium Panzer Unit (Pz-III short)	90	6	540	6
Medium Panzer Unit (Pz-IV short)	110	2	220	2
Light Panzer unit (Pz-III 37mm)	75	1	75	1
Infantry with ATR	50	2	100	2
MG	40	1	40	1
88mm ATG	120	1	120	1
Half tracks	15	5	75	

34th M/C HQ (Command Value 9)	90	1	90							
Infantry motorcycle	40	6	240	6						
MG	40	1	40	1						
81mm mortar	75	1	75	1						
75mm IG	80	1	80	1						
50mm ATG	80	1	80	1						
Motorcycles	25	7	175							
Half tracks	15	3	45							
FAO (Command Value 8)	45	1	45							
105mm Howitzer	45	2	90							
			2555	13						
			Break	11						
RU SET UP NORTH OF LISIZA RIVER	RUSS	FEET	111	222	3 3 3	444	555	666		
C=CLEAR		Α		- HH		- U-	L		G	
B=BRIDGE	R	Α	- W -	HH -		HH-	L		Ε	
L=RIVER LISIZA (Infantry can ford)	Ε	Α	- W -	HH -	V	HH-	L	- W-	R	S
RAIL=RAILWAY ON EMBANKMENT	I	В			V	HH-	- WL			0
U=BUA	N	В	UU-	W		HH-	L	U	Ε	U
V=RAVINE (Impassable)		В	RRR	RRR	RR -	H-R	RRR	RRR	N	T
W=WOODS	Ε	C	- WW		R	RR-	L		T	Н
H=HILLS	N	С	- WW			HH -	- WL	W	R	
S=WOODS ON HILL	T	С	- WW	W		SS -	L	W	Υ	
Soviets set up in areas 1-5 North of River	R	D		W		H	L			
Germans enter in the South	Υ	D		W	- WW		L			
		D	RAIL	RAIL	RAIL	RAIL	RAIL	RAIL		

Kamenewo 1941	#	Tot		Entry
Soviet Forces				turn
Rear guard Do not count to break				
HQ (Command 7) dug in	1	30		OB
Infantry regulars dug in with ATR	4	220		OB
Mortar 82mm dug in	1	80		OB
45mm ATG gun pit	1	70		OB
T-26 45mm AFV pit	1	60	R	OB
Reinforcements (roll < turn)		0		
4th Tank HQ (Command 8) CO T34/76	1	150	1 R	6
Recce tank T60	1	80	R	5
1st Tank HQ (Command 8) T34/76	1	135	1 R	6
T34/76 EARLY	5	525	5 R	6
KV 1B	1	175	1 R	6
2nd Tank Bat HQ (Command 8) BT7	1	100	1 R	5
BT7	4	280	4 R	5
4th MRB HQ (Command Value 7)	1	30		8
Infantry regulars with ATR	6	300	6	8
MG	1	40	1	8
Mortar 82mm	1	75	1	8
Trucks	9	135		8
IG 76mm	1	80	1	8
		2565	11	
		Break	13	